COLLINS: HELPING TO BUILD A BETTER WORLD
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Legacy: Since 1855, our family-owned business has been true A
to people and the planet by tirelessly pursuing the best utilization Softwood Lumber & Panel Products A O I I I S
and applications of our natural and renewable resources.

Forestlands: Collins maintains their long-standing commitment Dean Johnson Joe La Berge Helping to Build a Better World

to land and resource stewardship through FSC®-certified Softwood Sales Manager  Industrials/Panels

management of 370,000 acres of forestland across the US: diohnson@collinsco.com  jlaberge@collinsco.com
140.000 acres in California 800.320.1219ext5202  800.329.1219 ext 5258

118,000 acres in Pennsylvania 503.826.5202 503.826.5258
112,000 acres in Oregon
TruWood® Siding | Trim

Products: Collins produces hardwoods, softwoods, pine
particleboard (Declare Label, NAF), engineered wood siding and

trim across 5 facilities in the US. Brett Bleichrodt Chris Daniel Bill Moyer

Sales Manager Regional Sales Regional Sales
bbleichrodt@collinsco.com €O, IA, KS, NE, NM, OK, TX, WY D, MT, UT, WA
All available FSC®-certified CollinsWood / Contributes to LEED 303.895.8556 cdaniel@collinsco.com bmoyer@collinsco.com
303.503.6311 208.860.3106

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS Tom Scott Lori Worthington

Sales Representative Regional Sales

29100 SW Town Center Loop W, Suite 300 & Product Performance AZ, CA, NV, OR
Wilsonville, OR 97070-9315 USA tscott@collinsco.com Iworthington@collinsco.com

503.826.5239 541.882.8319
800.329.1219 e 503.826.5306
CollinsWood.com Collins Pine FreeForm® & Collins Pine UniForm™ Particleboard
TruWoodSiding.com

Steve Stoler Dominic Mattos Jr.
CORPORATE TEAM Sales Manager Sales Hepresgntatlve
sstoler@collinsco.com dmattos@collinsco.com
Tom Insko, President & CEO 800.547.1793 ext. 5222 800.547.1793 ext. 5226
tinsko@collinsco.com 503.826.5222 503.826.5226

Lara Moore, /P Finance & CFO
Imoore@collinsco.com Hardwood Lumber

Rebeka Cunnington, /P Human Resources

rcunnington@collinsco.com )
Paul Eastman Laurie Sue Burt John Olson

Ili)arrnglj[(gdﬁ_oot, Chief Operating Officer Sales Manager Logistics Coordinator Sales Representative
10adI0ot2COliNSCo.com peastman@collinsco.com Isburt@collinsco.com jolson@collinsco.com

Galen Collins Smith, VP Resources 814.366.1314 814.594.0214 814.598.0118
gsmith@collinsco.com

Frank Torresy, General Counsel . ‘ ’ on FSC [oasmsronau
ftorresy@collinsco.com 7 <

Forest Stewardship Council ®

Adrienne Bootsma, Corporate Safety Director Look for our certified wood products
abootsma@collinsco.cam RETAIL STORE , FSC®-C002971

Collins Builders Supply

Pat Cardoza, Manager
LOGISTICS pcardoza@collinsco.com
isti 540 Main Street, Chester, CA 96020
3&215@1233%5532%%618 BT 530.258.2131 The finest in responsibly managed Hardwood,

Softwood, Particleboard & TruWood® Siding | Trim.
CollinsBuildersSupply.com

Q:"Q 100% Recycled 50% Post Consumer Processed Chlorine Free 9.24 ColllnsWood.com TruWoodSIdlng.com




HARDWOOD LUMBER

SOFTWOOD LUMBER

WESTERN PANEL PRODUCTS

Kane Hardwood

Collins Pennsylvania Forest SCS-FM/COC-00007N
P.0. Box 807, Kane, Pennsylvania 16735-0807 USA
95 Hardwood Drive, Kane, Pennsylvania 16735-3011USA

Management  Jason Stanley Matt Gayley
Operations Manager Lands Manager
jstanley@collinsco.com mgayley@collinsco.com
814.837.0114 direct 814.837.0119 direct

Species Black Cherry, Soft Maple, Red Oak, Ash,

Hard Maple, Poplar, White Oak, Birch

Capacity Sawmill 18 MMBF annually; Dry Kilns 14MMBF annually
Facilities Sawmill, pre-dryer, dry kilns, planing mill
Products Domestic & export lumber; rough and surfaced

lumber 5/8”- 12/4”; Green and kiln dried, 4/4” -
12/4”; specializing in custom sawn timbers, railroad
ties, & switch ties; lengths 6’-16’; veneer logs. All
available FSC®-certified CollinsWood / LEED and
Living Futures compliant, FSC controlled wood.

Chester Sawmill

Collins Almanor Forest SCS-FM/COC-00006N
P.0. Box 796, Chester, California 96020-0796 USA
500 Main Street, Chester, California 96020 USA

Management Murray Caton Eric O’Kelley
Operations Manager Forest Manager
mcaton@collinsco.com eokelley@collinsco.com
530.258.4422 530.258.4403
Species White Fir, Ponderosa Pine, Sugar Pine, Douglas Fir
Capacity 120 MMBF annually
Facilities Sawmill, planer, dry kilns, electric power cogeneration
Products Domestic & export lumber: common & industrial grades,

specialty lumber products including rough timbers up to
12" x 12", dimension lumber up to 4" x 12" S4S 6'-20',
veneer slicing flitches.

Lakeview Sawmill

Collins Lakeview Forest SCS-FM/COC-00012N
P.0. Box 1340, Lakeview, Oregon 97630-0178 USA
1600 Missouri Avenue, Lakeview, Oregon 97630-1086 USA

Management Al Campuzano Travis Erickson
Operations Manager Lands Manager
acampuzano@collinsco.com  terickson@collinsco.com
541.947.2018 ext. 5038  541.947.2018 ext. 5033

Species White Fir, Ponderosa Pine, Lodgepole Pine
Capacity 70 MMBF annually

Facilities Sawmill, planer, dry kilns

Products Domestic and export lumber: common and

industrial grades, dimension lumber
up to 2" x 12" S4S, 6'-16'.

Collins Pine Particleboard

Collins Products LLC
6410 Hwy 66, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601-9537 USA

Management Robert Hamilton
Operations Manager
rhamilton@collinsco.com
541.885.3284

Capacity 140 MMSF annually (3/4" basis)

Facilities Press size 5' x 24'; state-of-the-art eight-head Kimwood
Control Master sander and cross panel sander
provides a premium finish for critical end-users.

Products Western Pine Particleboard density between 42 - 50lbs,
3/8"-1 3/16"; metric sizes also available. Contains 100% post-
industrial wood fiber content. EPA TSCA VI Compliant
Collins Pine FreeForm® & Collins Pine UniForm™
FSC®-certified particleboard available
NAF western pine particleboard
Moisture Resistant / MR50 / Declare Product

TruWood® Siding | Trim

Management Mark Stewart Jeff Cronin
Operations Manager Technical Director
mstewart@collinsco.com jcronin@collinsco.com
541.885.3260 541.885.3303

Capacity 145 MMSF annually (7/16" basis)

Facilities Press size 4' x 16'; state-of-the-art cold press

laminator provides greater flexibility, including
thicker products.

Products Exterior Siding
Now with Thickness: 7/16",1/2"
EcoGuard®— Size: Lap: 6"-16" w. 16" |. Panel: 4'x 8'
resists mildew, Texture: Lap: Old Mill (cedar), Cedar Shake
rot and termite Panel: Old Mill, Adobe (stucco)
aiage; Groove Pattern: Variety of styles

Exterior Trim

34" Non-reversible trim: Old Mill face
1" Reversible trim: Old Mill one side, smooth one side,
Size: 212" - 111" w.16' |.

ValuForm® - Bender Board Concrete Forms



